Myron Rogers Dies Of Heart Attack Wa

Myron P. Rogers, 73, of Chester township, a former member of the Eaton County board of supervisors and Chester Township clerk and treasurer from 1930 until 1940, died of a heart attack at 2 p.m. Friday while shoveling snow at his home.

He was born in Chester township, a son of Samuel and Mary (Huffman) Rogers, and had been

a lifelong resident.

He owned and operated the Gresham General Store from 1923 until 1937, and then became a stone mason and carpenter.

He was a member of the Gresham Methodist church and Charlotte lodge, F&AM.

He is survived by his wife, the former Lois Garber, to whom he was married on June 18, 1913, in Bay City; two sons, Durwood and Forest of Route 5, Charlotte; three daughters, Mrs. Blake il (Doris) Makley of Vermontville; Mrs. Fred (Ethel) Dickinson of Charlotte and Mrs. Robert (Beverly) Dies of Portland; a brother, Floyd of Chester township; two sisters, Mrs. Albert (Bethel) Boyles of Route 5, Charlotte, and Mrs. Beatrice King of Charlotte; 20 grandchildren and 11 greatgrandchildren.

Funeral services were held at 2 p.m. Monday at the Pray Funeral Home. Burial was in Maple

Hill cemetery.

gu 45 prs. garby

sion of game fish in to regulate the use. ance of licenses and d therefrom; and to

e . CHARLOTTE—Myron P. Rogad therefrom; at thio. ers, 73, Chester Township, died parts of acts. of a heart attack Friday while id shoveling snow at his home. Mr. be Rogers collapsed at about 2 p.m., and was dead on arrival

at a Charlotte hospital. He was a former member of pern longear sunfish, the Eaton County Baord of Supervisors, and had served as clerk and treasurer of Chester

Township. Mr. Rogers had 3.1586(2)] owned and operated the Gresh- for the purpose of am general store from 1923 to 1937, and later was a stone mason and carpenter. He was a member of Charlotte Lodge 120,

ist Church. He is survived by his wife,

three daughters, Mrs. Blake a Makley of Yermontville, Mrs. 8 Fred Dickinson of Charlotte and J 13.1586(3)] Mrs. Robert Dies of Portland; a a brother, Floyd of Chester n in this state desiring

Township; two sisters, Mrs. Al. gnerefor to the director bert Boyles of R. 5, Charlotte, by a fee of \$5.00. The and Mrs. Beatrice King of Charlotte: 20 grandchildren and Mrs. Grandchildren and Mrs. Beatrice King of Charlotte description of the lotte; 20 grandchildren and 11 sor offered for sale, to-great-grandchildren great-grandchildren.

p.m., at Pray Funeral Home, livisions of this act and with burial in Maple Hill Ceme-salied with, shall issue a

ied for and has been nontransferable and FAM, and the Gresham Method-ist Church.

He is survived to the Gresham Method-d', and the Gresham Method-d', and the Gresham Method-d', and the Gresham Method-Lois; two sons, Durwood and Forest, both of R. 5, Charlotte; Sr state or country or three daughters.

Services will be Monday, 2 1 receipt of the applica-

Rolland L. Downs

g ote SUNFIELD — Rolland L. Downs, 80, of R. 1, Vermontville, k, died at his home last night. He ime it, was a lifelong Sunfield Town-er ship resident and was a retired er farmer. He is survived by his e aar

opahi-tme 82, a former Charlotte area resibere, dent, died Thursday at his home

Marion Deuel, a or the purpose of E location described C of business at all ete in Greenville. He was a retired

e, farmer and had lived in Eaton on wife, Nora; two sons, Lawrence value of Nashville and Robert value Dies of Nashville and Robert value Dies of Portland. Funeral services of Nashville and Funeral services of Portland Services of Portland Funeral serv p-ices will be at 2 p.m. Friday at is ds, bert Hetrick, and a son, Marvin, 1943, as amended. r- the Mapes-Fisher Funeral top both of Springport. Services will ject to Act No. 197 all Home, Sunfield. Burial will be in Meadowbrook Cemetery, Mulliken. Sunday at the Pray 10 of the Compiled Funeral Home, with burial in the and to protect the Freemire Cemetery, near Sungo field.

NEW ROLF FOR CITIE

308.116 License fees; game and fish protection fund. [M.S.A. 13.1586(6)]

Sec. 6. All moneys received from the sale of licenses provided for in this act shall be paid over to the state treasurer and by him credited to the game and fish protection fund.